
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:711
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2005
SAHASTRAKUND POWER PROJECT
Patil Shri Digamber Bapuji

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal of Sahastrakund Power Project to be set up in Nanded district of Maharashtra is pending with the Union Government for clearance;

(b) if so, the present status thereof along with the reasons for delay;

(c) the role of the Ministry in the above project; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be cleared and become functional?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (d) : Do not arise.

(c) : Hydro Electric schemes upto 25 MW capacity are under the purview of the Ministry of Non-Conventional Energy Sources.
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